

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12308/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2012
in CR No. 5332/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

SUKHWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGROOP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of hearing of the special leave
petition, a suggestion was given to learned counsel for the
parties that on acceptance of Rs.12 lacs as compensation, the
decree passed by the Trial Court to be modified. Learned
counsel for the parties prayed for two weeks time to obtain
instructions.

List the matter on 3rd November, 2014.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till
the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Suneet Mahajan)
Court Master