

SECTION IVB

Listed on 03.11.2014

Court No.5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.46

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12308 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sukhwinder Singh

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jagroop Sing & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2014 with office report dated 26.09.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" In the course of hearing of the special leave petition, a suggestion was given to learned counsel for the parties that on acceptance of Rs.12 lacs as compensation, the decree passed by the Trial Court to be modified. Learned counsel for the parties prayed for two weeks time to obtain instructions.

List the matter on 3rd November, 2014.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that no documents in terms of the above Court's Order has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip